VAN ANDA IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

BYLAW NO. 190 

A bylaw to authorize the disbursement of monies in the Capital Works Renewal Reserve Fund. 

WHEREAS there is an unappropriated balance in the Capital Works Renewal Reserve Fund of 

one hundred twelve thousand thirteen dollars ($112,013) as of Sep 17, 2025, made up as 

follows:  

Power Saver 37,734 Capital Works Renewal Reserve bank account 

Nov 2024 transfer 26,000 Transfer from Capital not yet authorized by bylaw 

2025 Capital Savings 48,279 
Not transferred to Capital Savings account this year

[...]

Capital Works Renewal Reserve Fund Disbursement Bylaws 2024 & 2025 

Bylaw 187 48,668   

Bylaw 189 38,000   

Total Authorized by Bylaws 187 & 189  86,668  

Remaining Capital Expenditure for this Bylaw 190   41,014  

The Trustees of the Van Anda Improvement District ENACT AS FOLLOWS: 

1. The sum of forty-one thousand fourteen dollars ($ 41,014.00) is hereby appropriated 

from the Capital Works Renewal Reserve Fund to be expended to cover the remaining 

cost of the items as listed above.  

2. The expenditure to be carried out by the monies hereby appropriated will be specified 

and authorized by resolution of the Trustees.